OP \$40.00 3813508

ETAS ID: TM378413

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/15/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Saintsbury, LLC		03/02/2016	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Renteria Vineyard Management, LLC		
Street Address:	625 Imperial Way, Suite 6		
City:	Napa		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94559		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3813508	BROWN RANCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: gina@patentvalley.com

Correspondent Name: Law Offices of Thomas Schneck

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2-E

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95109-0005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Gina McCarthySIGNATURE:/gina mccarthy/DATE SIGNED:03/29/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=BROWNRANCH_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005759 FRAME: 0941

900358959

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(Nunc Pro Tunc)

WHEREAS, SAINTSBURY, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignor") has adopted, owns and is using the mark BROWN RANCH ("the Mark") in connection with wine; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods identified therein, Registration No. 3,813,508 registered on July 6, 2010; and

WHEREAS, RENTERIA VINEYARD MANAGEMENT, LLC. a limited liability company of California having an address of 625 Imperial Way, Suite 6, Napa, California 94559 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark, and the above-referenced registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of July 15, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument	this 2	2-	-{
day of			

SAINTSBURY, LLC

By: Warne: David Graves

Title: Marsy of Menher

TRADEMARK REEL: 005759 FRAME: 0942

RECORDED: 03/29/2016